
1ère TROPHÉE DES ALPES 2016

19/06/2016 3:12:43
FINAL HISTORIQUE
POS  NUM CLA PILOTE/COPILOTE VOITURE TOTAL CH ZR  1 ZR  2 ZR  3 ZR  4 ZR  5 ZR  6 ZR  7 ZR  8 ZR  9 ZR 10 ZR 11 ZR 12 ZR 13 ZR 14 ZR 15 ZR 16 ZR 17 ZR 18 ZR 19 ZR 20 ZR 21 ZR 22 ZR 23 NUM

FERRIER-B
LE

IN
E

BUIS-LA
VAL

COLL
E ST.M

IC
HEL

COL L
EBRAUT

COL L
E N

OYER
COL D

E M
ENÉE

ROUSSET-C
HAU

CHAU-R
OUSSET

COL D
E M

ENÉE
ST M

IC
HEL L

ES P
COL D

E PORTE
COL D

U G
RANIER

COL D
E LA

 C
LA

US
COL D

E LE
SCHAUX

CROIX FRY - A
RA

COL D
ES SAISIES

COL D
E L'

ISERAN
COL D

'AUSSOIS
TÉLÉ

PGRAPHE
COL D

U G
ALIB

IER
COL D

E L'
IZOARD

COL D
E VARS

COL D
E R

ESTEFON

1 51 H2  BAILLET C. - BAILLET A. PORSCHE CARRERA            109.6        0      7.0      3.8      8.5      1.6      8.8      5.4     10.0      5.5      3.6      2.9      1.5      3.9      5.4      3.9      4.1      2.7      1.2      1.4      2.7      1.7      5.6      1.3      8.8 51

2 59 H2  MIRO C. - MATAVACAS I.  PORSCHE 924                111.5        0      2.6      6.2      2.1      6.5      9.1     10.1     18.7      2.8      4.4      2.4      0.8      4.1      4.0      3.4      3.0      1.1      2.3      1.5      0.4      3.2      7.9      2.9      3.2 59

3 46 H2  LOPEZ JM. - SANCHEZ A.  VW SCIROCCO                116.4        0      3.0      3.9      2.3      4.3     12.3     10.2     20.4      4.4      8.1      2.6      0.6      4.5      6.9      2.1      2.3      2.4      1.0      1.7      2.9      2.1      3.4      3.7      4.0 46

4 28 H2  EVRARD J. - NOELANDERS Y PORSCHE 911                134.9        0      7.6     10.3      2.9      1.2      6.8      8.7     11.0      2.5      9.2      2.2      4.3      5.7     10.0      7.2      6.2      0.8      1.6      2.7      3.4      4.9      5.1      2.5      7.7 28

5 35 H2  FUCHEY P. - HAYEZ C.    PORSCHE 911 SC             146.1        0      2.8      5.3      4.2      7.0     10.1      9.5     20.7      4.7      3.9      3.3      1.9      6.3      7.7      2.6      2.7      0.9      0.5      1.6      1.0      2.2      3.7      5.4     25.3 35

6 3 H2  ALVES F. - CALDEIRA A.  VW GOLF                    147.9        0      6.0      2.8     10.1      9.0     17.6      7.0     12.6      3.0      3.4      2.9      0.5      2.5      9.2      3.4      2.7      1.4      1.4      1.8      3.0      0.2      6.8      1.1     30.5 3

7 16 H2  VENIER R.  - LYS A.     LANCIA FULVIA              150.2        0      2.3      3.2      9.2      0.7      3.8      9.1     18.1      5.6      5.5      5.1      1.1      5.0      8.3      3.1      5.2      1.1      3.3      3.6      2.9      3.1     11.0      4.6     19.6 16

8 36 H2  GAROSI S. - FONTAINE V. MAZDA RX 2                 150.4        0      6.7      5.4     10.1      4.2     18.9     12.5     18.2      6.8      8.6      6.8      0.7      5.2      4.5      4.5      3.1      1.6      1.3      1.6      3.4      1.6      3.9      2.8      7.1 36

9 30 H2  ADRIAENS S. - MOORS F.  PORSCHE 911                178.2        0      6.5     10.2      2.1      1.0      7.3      5.6      8.4     10.2     11.7      6.7      4.4     10.8     14.1      7.4      7.0      0.6      1.9      7.4      5.0      1.5      5.8      6.2     11.2 30

10 62 H2  ARAVECCHIA S. - GORMAN J FIAT 128                   186.8        0      8.1      8.1      0.9      4.0     12.9     10.9     19.7      8.5      8.5      5.9      1.7      6.9      6.4      5.7      6.8     12.3      1.5      1.2     18.9      5.3      3.3      3.0     12.3 62

11 1 H2  FIGUIERE B. - GODIN I.  LANCIA STRATOS             213.6        0      4.6      7.7      5.3      4.5     12.1      7.8      7.2     10.6     11.9     11.8      3.2      8.4     31.6      6.8      9.3      4.5      1.6      3.9     19.5      5.1      3.8      5.3      6.8 1

12 4 H2  BUFFARDI P. - BUFFARDI E LANCIA HF 1600             225.7        0      5.3      7.2      2.9      2.9      6.3     17.6     14.2     12.4     11.0      6.0      3.6     14.1     20.5      6.9      6.1      2.0      0.6      3.1      5.1      4.6     14.0      5.4     28.3 4

13 6 H2  GEORGE JL. - LABBE C.   FORD ESCORT RS             270.3        0     13.6     21.7      1.3      9.4     20.4     17.6     41.5      5.5      8.8      7.3      6.0      8.4     49.3      7.9      3.9      3.4      3.0      2.6      3.3      4.3      4.6      4.7      9.1 6

14 38 H2  OLLIER M. - FINE C.     PORSCHE 911 SC             270.9       10      4.9      7.2      8.0      3.5      6.9      2.9    108.3     17.5      7.2      2.7      3.9      8.2     10.4     23.2      3.2      1.4      1.7      2.2      3.1      0.7      5.8      2.0      9.8 38

15 10 H2  JULLIEN A. - JULLIEN S. PORSCHE 911 S              296.1        0      2.9      3.4     36.8      2.7      8.8     18.4     21.6      5.5      6.1      6.5      3.3      8.3      8.9      2.4      4.6      1.6      9.9     18.9     15.5     44.9      7.5      3.3     23.5 10

16 41 H2  FAVRE PE. - BERNARD S.  OPEL GT                    304.6       20      9.2      5.2      3.6      2.5     39.4     26.9     81.0      5.3      5.4      4.5      1.0      5.9      8.4      2.2      4.6      3.7      5.9      2.2      5.8      6.2      6.6      5.6     24.3 41

17 24 H2  FELOT S. - FELOT A.     PORSCHE 911                385.4        0     24.3     11.8      1.9      6.9      5.1     18.9     32.7     37.3     15.7     29.4      3.5      9.1     24.9      2.6     11.5     23.9      8.8      3.7     18.5     10.4      9.5     20.9     13.6 24

18 29 H2  VERNEUIL JP. - MARQUES C RENAULT 5 ALPINE           521.1        0      7.7      8.3      9.5      6.2     26.2      8.1      8.7      3.8      5.5      4.0      3.2      6.5      7.2      1.7      3.2      4.1      2.3      3.3      5.0      2.6     12.0      3.4    360.1 29

19 56 H2  CHARLES P. - PARODI J.  ALFA ROMEO GIULIA          703.8        0     14.4     12.9      4.7     17.6     63.5     41.7     24.6     12.2     16.3     12.1      4.1      7.0     14.4      6.0     17.0     14.1      2.3      7.3     84.0     69.1     22.6     37.4     68.3 56

20 25 H2  POLLER JA. - BRUNET P.  SIMCA RALLYE 2             768.1        0     47.4     13.1     19.8     19.1     59.1     37.4     91.8     10.6     17.3     11.7     16.8     24.0     17.3     12.3      8.1      5.4     15.2     20.7    154.2     11.0     18.6      4.6     14.2 25

21 34 H1  HAMALIAN D. - MANDEL M. AUSTIN HEALEY             1006.8       30     11.4     17.4     15.7     16.6     62.0     85.2    188.0     42.8     57.9     39.8     32.0     20.6     97.4     23.9     25.4     36.7      6.2      7.4      9.5     33.0     26.0      5.0     15.5 34

22 32 H1  DEMIERRE JP - DEMIERRE M VOLVO 123 GT              1081.6        0     72.2     11.0     15.1     31.7     63.8     56.0    183.7     34.1     67.9     51.4     24.2     42.7     94.1     70.2     18.0     29.0     13.0     18.3     39.5     39.8     13.9     19.7     17.9 32

23 52 H2  CASTELNOVO L. - ESPOSITO PORSCHE 911               1090.2        0     20.7     19.7     33.9     16.9     76.7    144.5    221.4     36.3     75.2     66.9     33.1     48.2     99.7     40.0      8.6      2.0     11.6      5.8      8.7     10.5     20.9     12.0     48.2 52

24 23 H2  DEMARS D. - DESPERRIER T RENAULT 5 ALPINE          1180.8       30      9.7     20.8     24.6     12.5     53.1     69.8    210.3     59.6     54.7     56.5     41.5     50.0    173.1     31.6     27.7     17.0      9.9     13.7      5.2     24.0     22.6      5.1     53.2 23

25 37 H2  OLLIER B  - MARCELLIN MJ LANCIA FULVIA             1504.4      120      5.6     51.0     11.0      8.4     16.2    420.0     67.9     11.2     34.8      8.2     83.5     15.5     24.8     23.9     11.4     36.2     68.5    110.0     13.0     16.2     20.9      5.9     39.3 37

26 44 H2  GUARATO D. - BENOIT JC. NSU 1200 TT               1993.3       60     12.5     24.9      8.5     17.3     52.4    313.6    318.3     86.5     98.1     78.8     42.1     60.9    111.0     53.3     18.6     24.1     24.4     47.5     90.8     48.7     51.1     28.2    131.3 44

27 54 H2  LELOUREC R. - FEDERSPIEL PORSCHE 911               2344.1        0    167.1    177.6     38.4     21.2     79.6    210.0    213.8     92.1    115.7     83.2     36.0     89.5    119.5     81.9     88.5     51.5     35.2     38.0     55.8     31.2     41.4    240.0     77.3 54

28 22 H2  CELLI D. - CHOMAZ B.    LANCIA FULVIA             2660.3      480     61.4    332.5     37.7     85.3    163.7    145.4    148.0     61.9     79.0     81.3     36.5     58.2    101.8     74.5     19.7     76.2     22.3     42.1     89.4     26.1     86.3     22.1     94.0 22

29 39 H2  DOR J. - DOR P.         ALPINE A110               2829.0       70     77.2    143.9     94.6     88.6    151.8    208.4    185.8     58.3    148.1     46.7     67.9     98.8    287.1    195.0     64.3     46.6     18.5     40.0     43.6     24.5     76.0     53.2    286.7 39

30 27 H1  DUFOUR S. - SCHILLING F. JAGUAR TYPE E             2885.1      350     31.1    143.9     98.0     23.9     96.3    302.2    498.7     65.3     69.9    103.7     36.5    106.9    182.1     68.8     26.1     64.9     45.5      8.6     36.1    144.9     20.9      8.9     38.2 27

31 48 H2  CHOLLET M - BARTHELEMY J PORSCHE 911 S             4196.0       30    188.7    329.1     26.7    118.6    287.6    240.2    515.5    117.7    133.6     81.8     65.3    119.5     88.2    168.4     70.8     83.7     37.6    216.2     54.1     71.6    128.8    142.6    332.9 48

32 2 H2  DEFLANDRE Y - LAMBERT J. PORSCHE 911               6246.7     6000    182.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0      6.0      4.4      2.8      1.9      3.7      6.2      2.1      3.5      1.8      1.3      1.5      3.9      2.7      5.8      4.4      4.9 2

33 53 H2  LARDANS JD. - LARDANS J. OPEL GT                   7367.8     5000    124.6    633.2   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0     22.4     67.6     19.3     69.1     74.6     43.1     40.3     83.2     25.6     19.1      9.1    104.2     67.9    134.5     69.5    356.5 53

34 21 H2  ARGOUD R. - ARGOUD C.   ALPINE A 110             10853.8    10300    109.0    187.3     12.6   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0     16.7     31.8     12.5      9.3     18.3     33.1     16.3   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0      5.0      5.9      6.4 21

35 8 H2  BENACCHIO GP. - RICK J. PORSCHE CARRERA 3        12144.8    12000      5.3      7.2   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0     16.9      5.8      9.3      9.3      9.6     11.6     11.3     15.2     20.3 8

ABA 9 H2  REUTER D. - PIROTTE C.  PORSCHE 914/6                1000      7.1      3.3      1.2      1.6     10.8      8.5      6.9      4.7      7.2      2.8      2.7      5.8     12.0      3.2      2.2      3.5      1.9      4.0      3.1      2.6      2.9      3.8     13.2 9

ABA 14 H2  HORGNIES R. - LIENNE P. PORSCHE 911                 25000                        14

ABA 43 H2  FARAUT JP. - ROLAND P.  PORSCHE RS 2                19000    139.3    162.8     39.9     49.8     75.9    262.3    154.9                 43

ABA 45 H2  KAUFFMAN JC. - RIGA P.  PORSCHE 911                 12040      3.3      4.7      4.3      3.0      6.9     20.0     27.0      5.8      9.6      3.6      2.0      3.3     10.8      4.5          45

ABA 47 H2  GANDINO M. - SCARCELLA D SAAB 96V4                   22000      3.5      3.7                      47
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1 51 H2  BAILLET C. - BAILLET A. PORSCHE CARRERA              3.0      3.1      2.2 51

2 59 H2  MIRO C. - MATAVACAS I.  PORSCHE 924                  3.5      3.6      1.7 59

3 46 H2  LOPEZ JM. - SANCHEZ A.  VW SCIROCCO                  3.1      3.7      0.5 46

4 28 H2  EVRARD J. - NOELANDERS Y PORSCHE 911                  6.4      2.8      1.2 28

5 35 H2  FUCHEY P. - HAYEZ C.    PORSCHE 911 SC               3.0      8.4      1.4 35

6 3 H2  ALVES F. - CALDEIRA A.  VW GOLF                      2.4      4.9      1.7 3

7 16 H2  VENIER R.  - LYS A.     LANCIA FULVIA                5.5      8.6      1.6 16

8 36 H2  GAROSI S. - FONTAINE V. MAZDA RX 2                   3.7      5.9      1.3 36

9 30 H2  ADRIAENS S. - MOORS F.  PORSCHE 911                  8.8      8.5      7.9 30

10 62 H2  ARAVECCHIA S. - GORMAN J FIAT 128                     5.5      7.7      0.8 62

11 1 H2  FIGUIERE B. - GODIN I.  LANCIA STRATOS               6.0      9.3      5.0 1

12 4 H2  BUFFARDI P. - BUFFARDI E LANCIA HF 1600               7.4     14.4      3.8 4

13 6 H2  GEORGE JL. - LABBE C.   FORD ESCORT RS               3.7      5.5      3.5 6

14 38 H2  OLLIER M. - FINE C.     PORSCHE 911 SC               5.3      7.0      3.9 38

15 10 H2  JULLIEN A. - JULLIEN S. PORSCHE 911 S                2.5      8.5     19.8 10

16 41 H2  FAVRE PE. - BERNARD S.  OPEL GT                      6.8     10.4      2.0 41

17 24 H2  FELOT S. - FELOT A.     PORSCHE 911                  6.6     18.4     15.5 24

18 29 H2  VERNEUIL JP. - MARQUES C RENAULT 5 ALPINE             7.6      9.8      1.1 29

19 56 H2  CHARLES P. - PARODI J.  ALFA ROMEO GIULIA           47.8     48.7     33.7 56

20 25 H2  POLLER JA. - BRUNET P.  SIMCA RALLYE 2              22.3     92.7      3.4 25

21 34 H1  HAMALIAN D. - MANDEL M. AUSTIN HEALEY               26.2     54.0     21.2 34

22 32 H1  DEMIERRE JP - DEMIERRE M VOLVO 123 GT                12.7     20.2     21.5 32

23 52 H2  CASTELNOVO L. - ESPOSITO PORSCHE 911                 14.2     10.6      3.9 52

24 23 H2  DEMARS D. - DESPERRIER T RENAULT 5 ALPINE             8.6     37.1     58.9 23

25 37 H2  OLLIER B  - MARCELLIN MJ LANCIA FULVIA               26.4     93.1    161.5 37

26 44 H2  GUARATO D. - BENOIT JC. NSU 1200 TT                 58.3     90.2     41.9 44

27 54 H2  LELOUREC R. - FEDERSPIEL PORSCHE 911                 56.2     57.9     45.5 54

28 22 H2  CELLI D. - CHOMAZ B.    LANCIA FULVIA               49.6    105.4     79.9 22

29 39 H2  DOR J. - DOR P.         ALPINE A110                 85.3    143.0     25.1 39

30 27 H1  DUFOUR S. - SCHILLING F. JAGUAR TYPE E              127.0     89.2     97.5 27

31 48 H2  CHOLLET M - BARTHELEMY J PORSCHE 911 S              329.1     55.3    162.4 48

32 2 H2  DEFLANDRE Y - LAMBERT J. PORSCHE 911                  2.0      5.5      0.3 2

33 53 H2  LARDANS JD. - LARDANS J. OPEL GT                    122.0    203.8     78.2 53

34 21 H2  ARGOUD R. - ARGOUD C.   ALPINE A 110                80.8      6.8      2.0 21

35 8 H2  BENACCHIO GP. - RICK J. PORSCHE CARRERA 3           14.4      6.9      1.7 8

ABA 9 H2  REUTER D. - PIROTTE C.  PORSCHE 914/6                1.9   9

ABA 14 H2  HORGNIES R. - LIENNE P. PORSCHE 911                14

ABA 43 H2  FARAUT JP. - ROLAND P.  PORSCHE RS 2               43

ABA 45 H2  KAUFFMAN JC. - RIGA P.  PORSCHE 911                45

ABA 47 H2  GANDINO M. - SCARCELLA D SAAB 96V4                  47
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ABA 50 H1  KELLENBERGER M -LIECHTI RENAULT DAUPHINE            24000      8.5     11.7                      50

ABA 61 H2  SAPOLIN T.  - RIOU B.   ALPINE 1600S                21460    304.3    152.9    128.9   1000.0    920.0   1068.8   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0   1000.0    61
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ABA 50 H1  KELLENBERGER M -LIECHTI RENAULT DAUPHINE           50

ABA 61 H2  SAPOLIN T.  - RIOU B.   ALPINE 1600S               61
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